The Company issued 85,000 shares of common stock for $1 per share in the quarter ended March 31, 2009 and
155,000 for the quarter ended June 30, 2009 under a private placement memorandum with $45,000 subscription
receivable at June 30, 2009 and $1,000 cost of financing for the six month period ending June 30, 2009.

NOTE 9: SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

The Company issued 12,500 shares of common stock for $1 per share in July 2009 under a private placement
memorandum.  The Company has received proceeds from additional related party loans of $4,000 subsequent to June
30, 2009 at similar terms to those outstanding at June 30, 2009.  The Company has raised an additional $289,900 from
the sales of short-term debentures with a default conversion to common stock at $1 per share if not repaid by October
15, 2009.  Also, $14,000 of the $152,000 Notes Payable as of June 30, 2009 was converted to short-term
debentures. Subsequent events have been evaluated through October 9, 2009.

(13)

Edgar Filing: Iveda Corp - Form 8-K

71

Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Balance Sheets

IntelaSight, Inc. Iveda
Corporation
(fka Charmed
Homes Inc.)

June 30, July 31, Pro Forma Pro Forma
2009 2009 Adjustments Notes Combined

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 1,740 $ 64,233  (a) $ 65,973
Accounts Receivable $ 44,870 44,870
Prepaid Expenses $ 7,830 7,830
Inventory $ 9,164 9,164
Total Current Assets 63,604 64,233 - 127,837

PROPERTY AND
EQUIPMENT
Office Equipment 89,227 89,227
Furniture and Fixtures 27,416 27,416
Software 36,800 36,800
Leased Equipment 226,496 226,496
Leasehold Improvements 37,007 37,007
Total Property and Equipment 416,946 416,946
Less: Accumulated Depreciation 138,386 138,386
Property and Equipment, Net 278,560 278,560

OTHER ASSETS
Deferred Income Taxes -
Escrow Deposits 10,000 (10,000)  (b) -
Deposits 16,523 16,523

Total Assets $ 368,687 $ 64,233 $ (10,000) 422,920

-
LIABILITIES AND

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Current Portion of Capital Lease
Obligations $ 75,773 75,773
Notes Payable $ 152,000 152,000
Accounts Payable $ 155,564 2,171  (a) 157,735
Deferred Revenue - -
Billings in Excess of Costs and Estimated Earnings on -
Uncompleted Contracts - -
Accrued Expenses 124,529 190,000  (c) 314,529
Total Current Liabilities 507,866 2,171 190,000 700,037

Edgar Filing: Iveda Corp - Form 8-K

72

LONG-TERM LIABILITIES
Capital Lease Obligations, Net
of Current Portion 90,875 90,875
Total Liabilities 598,741 2,171 190,000 790,912

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Common Stock, $0.001 par
value; 40,000,000 shares 9,014 845  (f) 9,859

67 (67)  (e) -
issued and outstanding, as of December 31, 2008 and

Preferred Stock, $0.001 par
value; 10,000,000 shares -

Additional Paid-In Capital 3,644,011 173,933 (173,933)  (e) 3,644,011
(845)  (f)

Common Stock Subscription
Receivable (45,000) (45,000)
Donated Capital 18,500 (18,500)  (e) -
Accumulated Deficit (3,838,079) (130,438) (69,562)  (d) (4,038,079)
Total Stockholders' Equity (230,054) 62,062 (262,062) (430,054)

Total Liabilities and
Stockholders' Equity $ 368,687 $ 64,233 $ (72,062) 360,858

(14)

Edgar Filing: Iveda Corp - Form 8-K

73

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Statement of Operations

IntelaSight,
Inc.

Iveda Corporation
(fka Charmed
Homes Inc.) Pro Forma

6 Months
ended

June 30,
6 Months ended

July 31,
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Combined
July 31,

2009 2009 2009

REVENUE $ 332,404 - 332,404

COST OF REVENUE 262,990 - 262,990

GROSS PROFIT 69,414 - 69,414

OPERATING EXPENSES 924,916 24,482 200,000  (g) 1,149,398

LOSS FROM OPERATIONS (855,502) (24,482) (879,984)

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Interest Income 1,184 1,184
Interest Expense (14,941) (14,941)
Total Other Income (Expense) (13,757) (13,757)

LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAXES (869,259) (869,259)

BENEFIT (PROVISION) FOR
INCOME TAXES - -

NET LOSS $ (869,259) (24,482) (200,000) $ (1,093,741)

BASIC LOSS PER SHARE $ (0.10) $ - $ (0.12)

DILUTED LOSS PER SHARE $ (0.10) $ - $ (0.12)

Weighted Average Shares
Outstanding 8,882,637 6,690,000 8,882,637

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information

Note 1—Pro Forma Adjustments

(a)  To eliminate all assets and liabilities of Charmed per merger agreement - This Elimination was WAIVED at
closing hence $0

(b)   To recognize the escrow deposit to certain Charmed shareholders as a transaction cost

Edgar Filing: Iveda Corp - Form 8-K

74

(c)  To record the $190,000 commitment at closing to certain Charmed shareholders